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DOUBLE REGISTERED 

Polish canadian Centre Association 
of Windsor 

5085 South National Street 
Wl..g,ct~or, Ontario 
.Rat 2G2 

Dear Sir: 

.. ' ... :· . ' 
···:·/:· 
<'';/.· .. 

· .. Jte: Charity Audit • 

59594 
Tel: (613) 954-1193 

. ~/. 
. ~... . ·. . . i;-; 

·. :· lfbia letter· ie ftikther to ·- ·~it 0~ the books aud reco~·-o.f account 
of Polish· C8Dacliao Centre Aaaociatioa of Wilubsor ("Aisociation") ubieh 
..as 'conduct84:,iJy. ·a repl."'e~eo~ative. of the ileJ»arb.at. ~e audit related 
·to the ·operation of the Aaeoeiation for ita·· fiacal per·i:od ended DecaDber 

-31, 1988. . . 

jb.e audit results indicate t~at the Aaa~iatioa _aa7 be in eoutraveutiou 
·of certain provi•ipu of the ~-e ~-·Act. ~':'~t11) •. lD _o~der for a 
.r .. iatered- .. chuity·~CO-reta~ ~t• ~t.a~at:l91:1. ~t ia .. required to coaply 

·.~.7 ·~:.:~ ~·· ·· ~tb :the F."'l~f.O.a~~o.l~: 'tbe A¢:J~-.,PP.l.::J.~~l~~t-~:~~~t~ed:c~itiea. If 
.r. ·~··:-:;_·~.:-~~-~-;~.-.~~: .... ·.,·c~ •. • ..... ·: ·~.--,~_.< · .~beee prO'iiaiOu .arft,aot.'cM':ftl·~~~~~lb::]fY.:-:~~~c-1·ar. ~qiatered 

•' .; ...... :.~. 

. -~~,·.::· ~ , Cll~ity· ... ~t:bii?irlrii:it;f:i:'o·f·~~~ti?,~~t«~r~)~·:iliaj'~i-C'v<Jte ita ·, 
registration in the • .mer described i'il'aubaec:tlo1l 168(2). of the Act. 

Charitable Activities 

A review of the file indicates that the primary objective of the 
organization at the time of registration was to provide housing to 
persons or families of low income. 

The audit indicates that 81 units out of a total of 169 units examined or 
48% are rented to tenants vho belong to the moderate to middle, as 
opposed to low, income levels based on Caada Mortgage and Housing 
Corporation's "Core Need Income Threshold a".; l'be reaainiug 52% of the 
tenants qualify as persons in need of charitable relief. 
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ID c~ lav. corporations eatabliabecl to provide low-coet rental 
bouaiq acluaively to lov incoae i.Ddividuala and f-iliea are eligible 
for realetratiou •• charities. tbelr iutention i• to relieve poverty and 
to provide a geueral public benefit. lfo111e9er • where the .teo.•t• of a 
boualq project iuclude tboee not in need of charitable relief i.e. 
modUate or aicldle inccae f•iliea. tbe orgmiaation providi.q aueh 
boual11g i• DDt regarded as bavi.og devoted all of its resources to 
ctiaritable activities. 
·:·:: 

-~~01:-diasly. it appears that tbe Auoclatioa baa failed to clet'ote all of 
· to charitable activitlee carried oa by itself• aDd as a 

·;-:·:-r~~:.-i::~•a.--.!o!.•~4~ ~t · tht. ~f a charitabl~ orsabaticna 
IJirj .... e.· to' ' 149.. .the Act. tllere • reslsterecl 
•I~Q,~cttaa~e••· ... .,:.,,.,_ .. P1.'i.. ; ~\· ·:. ' . . . ~~: ~~. ~.t·:. ~r · · i~• · 

· ~ · · ' · · ~qf .. ~·· ~c~ .lU~~~ ~~. tbe . 
1101t1ce tJa~tlr•d charley that he propoaee to 

. ,rr.: .• 

LG.h of lu tax a•pt aeataa as a recistered charity vhicb meea 
tbat tbe Aaeociatio1l would Mc:oae a t•able eatley UDder Part I of 
·die ~t .. •l•••• lD the oph&loa of the Director of· .tbe applicable 
Dlatrict ~ation Offic.•• it quallfiu u a uoo-,nfit oqaaizatioe 
.P··cl~acribed ~ 'parap-apb 149(1)(1) of the Aa:tl 

... ":. ··. . ·' ~---f 

. ~~~. ·:,~';i2. · . :::~::. e=rpr~:.:f~:::.:--~1!: !:: ::!!c!ttt:C::::O tbe 

·,· K~'fl;':· · .·. "-~latl~ would ~ ~~~~ ~-. •. •. actlb. 1• UOI' capable of 1Htiq 
.~:~ .... ~~9f.}~~. ~.-·~~teet:.:....- a .... ~·• .ta. '-~ill~;-•• : · · 
~··~.r'l';.~ .... : : :;· .•. ··. .... ... • . . .. . . . · ... :·-··~, :.-.;; ... ;... . ·:.. . ·. . 

;~~·: ::;;~~~~";:~~: •.. < • !bt~~: ~~~-lbl1lt1:· ~f· ta . a;fC~f·~~ei:: Pari··· V • :=~··loa .. liB (l) of . 
. ·. ' .. ,uw .-.~. 

BDcloaed ia a copy of Iofomatioa Circular Ito. 80-101 eatitled 
"Registered Cbaritlea: Operatiq a aeaiatered Charity" for ,our 
re~erace. Pleaae uote Appendices C ad D vbich 4eaeribe the provisions 
of the Act coucenaiq r..-oeation of resiatratioa 1 the taz applicable to 
revoked charitiea and the appeal proviaioua from the Hlaiater'• issuance 
of a notice of iuteatlon to revoke a regiatered cbarlty'a regiatr&tion • 

••• /3• 

/ 

I 

I 
"--..J 

.• i 



- . ~ .. 

r· 
I I 

\ 
.,). 

-3-

eoDCtuaioa 

If you do DOt: agree vi th tile above • or if ,ou wl.ah to preMilt J011f 
reaaou u to why the Hioieter aboulcl oot revoke tbe resi•~ratloa of the 
As.oclation, you are imrited. to eU.it your repr .. elltatioue _by Karch 17 1 

1?92. Su.baequent to thia date, the Director of Charltlea Dlviaioia will 
·decide whether or aot to· proceed vi.tb die lenaace of a aotlce of 
luteDtion to rfNoke the re&~8tratioD of the AaaociatioD !a the •amer 
cleacribed iu aubeec:tloa l~(i-) of the .Act• · 

, . 
\ 

Should you vl•h to appola~ a thi~cl ~ty to. re~~~~ .JOur l~tere•~• • 
,plea.ae aoti.fy "'J:;t~ ~i~~"' .. :: -.~ ;~:'\.;';; y • ~· a:l~~··"~·. ;t··~ ~x~~;;.t~:~:i1~:~ 

--~·',r 
... . ].. 

0 ': • 

. :> " :,'<~.:,~· abc~el.Y.~ :.:: ' .... ·. /' . 

-- ;(iVVt\M-~-~:i..-
•.· .•.. - •.. . .. 

Bobble l!faecloaa14 
. llaiaaac • Aaclic· ~loa!' ·. 
-.atsttat!oa ~~eetor•t• · 
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REGISTERED MAIL 

Mr. Ted Gajewski, President 
Polish Canadian Centre Association of Windsor 
5085 South National Street 
Windsor (Ontario) 
N8Y2G2 

":jb',t 1 7 1995 

Dear Mr. Gajewski: 

Subject : Polish Canadian Centre Association of Wmdsor 

This will re(er to a previous exchange of correspondence with your 
organization and with your accountant, Mr. E.J. Herbert. You will recall that an 
initial letter (copy attached) was sent to you on January 17, 1992,.p.roposing 
revocation of the organization. Following this exchange of correspondence, and after 
numerous discussio~~, the annulment of. the ~harity was proposed; however, we 
understand that this is not an Qption yorir organization wishes to pursue. Since that 
time, we have been corresponding with ~. E.J. Herbert, in order to confirm that the 
outstanding mortgages owed by the charity would be considered as debts paid and, 
therefore, could be used in the calculation of the tax on revocation (copies also . 
attached). · · 

We still maintain that the ch3rity does not satisfy the definition ·of a charitable 
organization in accordance with paragraph 149.1(1) of the Income Tta Act. In view 
of the above, we are proceeding with the revocation process in the manner described 
in subsection 168(2). 

I wish to advise you that, for the reasons outlined in our letter to you, dated 
January 17, 1992, and pursuant to the authority granted to the Minister in 
subsection 168(1) of the Act and delegated to me in subsection 900(8) of the 
Regulations to the Act, I propose to revoke the registration of the Polish Canadian 
Centre Association of Windsor. By virtue of subsection 168(2) of the Act, the 
revocation will be ·effective on the date of publication in the Canada Gazette of the 
following notice : 
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"Notice is hereby given, pursuant to paragraph 168(l)(b), of the 
Income Tax Act, that I propose to revoke the registration of the charity 
listed below and that the revocation of registration is effective on the 
date of publication of this notice. 

0595942-09 Polish Canadian Centre Association of Windsor 
Windsor (Ontario) 

Should you wish to appeal this notice of intention to revoke the charity 
registration, in accordance with subsections 172(3) and 180(1) of the Act, you are 
advised to file a notice of appeal with the Federal Court of Appeal within 30 days 
from the date of this letter. 

For your reference, I have attached a copy of subsections 172(3) and 180(1) of 
the Act and advise that the address of the Federal Court of Appeal is : 

Supreme Court Building 
Wellington Street 
Ottawa (Ontario) 
K1AOH9 

As of the date of revocation of the registration of the charity, the date upon 
which the above-noted notice is published in the Canada Gazette, the charity will no 
longer be exempt from Part 1 Tax as a registered charity and will no longer be 
permitted to issue official donation receipts. 

A4ditionally, the charity may be subject to taxe exigible pursuant to Part V, 
section 188 of the Act. I refer you to Information Circular No. 80-lOR, "Registered 
Charities : Operating a Registered Charity•, copy attached, and draw your attention to 
Appendices C and D thereof which describe the provisions of the Act concerning the 
revocation of the registration of registered charities, the tax applicable to revoked 
charities and the appeal provisions from the Minister's notice to revoke a charity's 
registration. 
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I wish to advise you that, pursuant to subsection 150(1) of the Act, a return of 
income for each taxation year in the case of a corporation (other than a corporation 
that was a registered charity throughout the year) shall, without notice or demand 
therefore, be filed with the Minister in prescribed form containing prescribed 
infonnation. Also, we draw your attention to paragraph 149(1)(1) which states the 
definition of a non-profit organization and subsection 149(12) which states the filing 
requirements of a non-profit organization. 

I trust that ~y comments have explained the Department's position on this 
matter. 

Attachment 

Yours sincerely, 

ORIGi;-.,iA'-. c; '-4NED BY 
'"'~!31NAL SIGNE PAR 

-,.I\. DAVIS 

R.A. Davis, CGA 
Director 
Charities Division 
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